EXAR Corporation, 48720 Kato Road, Fremont, CA 94538 • (510) 668-7000 • FAX (510) 668-7017
ST16C1450/51
PLCC Package
UNIVERSAL ASYNCHRONOUS RECEIVER/
TRANSMITTER ( UART)
DESCRIPTION
The ST16C1450, ST16C1451 series (here on denoted as the 145X) is a universal asynchronous receiver and
transmitter (UART). The 145X is foot print compatible to the SSI 73M1550 and SSI 73M2550 UART with one byte
FIFO and higher operating speed and lower access time. The 145X provides enhanced UART functions with a
modem control interface, independent programmable baud rate generators with clock rates to 1.5 Mbps. Onboard
status registers provide the user with error indications and operational status. System interrupts and modem

• Modem control signals (-CTS, -RTS, -DSR, -DTR,
-RI, -CD).
• Programmable character lengths (5, 6, 7, 8) with
Even, odd, or no parity.
• Four levels of prioritized interrupts, minimize ex-
ternal software interaction
• Software controlled tri-state interrupt outputs
• Provides enhanced 16C450 features for power
down and software controllable reset output
• Crystal or external clock input (except 28 pin
ST16C1451)
• 460.8 Kbps transmit/receive operation with 7.3728
MHz crystal or external clock source
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number Pin Package Operating  temperature
ST16C1450CP28 28 PDIP 0° C  to + 70° C
ST16C1450CJ28 28 PLCC 0° C  to + 70° C
ST16C1450CQ48 48 TQFP 0° C  to + 70° C
ST16C1451CP28 28 PDip 0° C  to + 70° C
ST16C1451CJ28 28 PLCC 0° C  to + 70° C
ST16C1451CQ48 48 TQFP 0° C  to + 70° C
Part number Pin Package Operating  temperature
ST16C1450IP28 28 PDIP -40° C  to + 85° C
ST16C1450IJ28 28 PLCC -40° C  to + 85° C
ST16C1450IQ48 48 TQFP -40° C  to + 85° C
ST16C1451IP28 28 PDip -40° C  to + 85° C
ST16C1451IJ28 28 PLCC -40° C  to + 85° C
ST16C1451IQ48 48 TQFP -40° C  to + 85° C
4 3 2 1 28 27 26
5
6
7